

07272018002866



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Ramon L. Legaspi

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: July 27, 2018 02:50:22 PM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No. AS94003992

Company Name

GLOBAL FERRONICKEL HOLDINGS, INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

107272018002866

Document Type

18-A (FORM 32-A ACQ REPORT)

Document Code

18-A

Period Covered

July 27, 2018

No. of Days Late

0

Department

CFD

Remarks

ongrai

																					A	S	0	9	4	0	3	9	9	2		
																	li .							SEC	Reg	istra	tion	Nur	nber			_
G	L	o	В	A	L		F	E	R	R	0	N	I	C	K	E	L		H	0	L	D	Ι	N	G	S		Ι	N	C		
F								1110																								
f	0	r	m	e	r	1	у	:																								
S	o	U	Т	Н	E	A	S	Т		A	S	I	A		C	E	M	E	N	Т		Н	o	L	D	I	N	G	s			
I	N	C																														
_	11												(Com	pany	's F	ull 1	Name	e)	_	_	_	_						_			_
7	F		C	o	R	P	o	R	A	T	E		В	U	S	I	N	E	S	S		C	E	N	Т	E	R		1	5	1	Ц
P	A	S	E	o		D	E		R	o	X	A	S		C	o	R		A	R	N	A	I	Z		S	T					
M	A	K	A	Т	I																											Ц
										(E	Busin	ness	Add	lress	: No	Str	eet (City/	Tow	n/Pr	ovin	ce)										
				A				Laz																(C					3229 ne N		er)	
M	onth (Fis	n scal		Day r)								ſ			1 (For	8 rm T	ype	A											onth Anni			Day ng)
												(Sec	cond	ary	Lice	nse 7	Гуре	, If A	Appl	icab	le)											
De	pt. I	Requ	iring	g this	s Do	c.																	A						orro			
T	stal N	No. o	of St	ockl		ore																	I		estic					Fore		
																 L C																
_	_	_	_		_	_	_	_	_	7	10	pe a	ccon	npiis	shed	oy S	EC	reis	OHIIC	o1 CO	ilcer	neu										
				File	Nur	nber					-					LCU	J				_											
	<u></u>					nt IE]	n-				C	ashi	ier				_											
				ST	A N	1 P S	S													R	ema	rks:	Pleas	se u	se B	LAC	K ir	nk fo	or sca	nnir	ng pu	irpose

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check	the ap	propriate box:
		Initial Filing
		Amendment
		Item/s amended by the Filing: N/A
1.	Exact I	Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter:
	GLOBA	AL FERRONICKEL HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly: SOUTHEAST ASIA CEMENT HOLDINGS, INC.)
	a.	Address of Principal Offices: <u>7F Corporate Business Centre, 151 Paseo de Roxas corner Arnaiz St., Makati City, Philippines 1228</u>
	b.	SEC Identification Number: ASO94003992
	C.	(SEC Use Only) Industry Classification Code:
	d.	BIR Tax Identification Number: 003-871-592
2.	Name	of Reporting Person:
	BAIYIN	I INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LTD
	a.	Address of Reporting Person: <u>Ritter House, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola VG1110 British Virgin Islands</u>
	b.	[The reporting person's company secretary, [Name]: MR GUO KAN Telephone Number of Reporting Person: (8610) 8518 1103-633
	c.	Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person: British Virgin Islands
		[The reporting person's resident agent] Intertrust Corporate Services (BVI) Limited
		Name, address and telephone number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity
		Intertrust Corporate Services (BVI) Limited Ritter House, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110 British Virgin Islands
		With a copy to: (8610) 8518 1103-633 OR daniel@baiyinbj.com (MR GUO KAN)

Item 1. Security and Issuer

State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

Security:

Common shares

Issuer:

Global Ferronickel Holdings Inc. (formerly: Southeast Asia Cement Holdings, Inc.)

Address:

7th Floor, Corporate Business Centre, 151 Paseo De Roxas corner Arnaiz Street,

Makati City, Philippines 1228

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form or any person enumerated in subparagraph (d)(1) of the General Instructions to this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement or any person enumerated in (d)(1) of the General Instructions is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

(a)

BAIYIN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LTD

(b) Residence of business address

Ritter House, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110 British Virgin Islands

- Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and (C) address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted Baiyin International Investment Ltd is a holding and investment company.
- Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal (d) proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case

- No

- Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a (e) judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and
 - No
- Citizenship (f)

British Virgin Islands

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

SEC Form 18-A February 2001

Baiyin International Investment Ltd acquired shares in the issuer for investment purposes.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) Aggregate number of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned: 307.82 million shares

Percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned: 5.48%

(b) For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.

<u>Baiyin International Investment Ltd has the power to vote 307.82 million shares (5.48%) of the issuer.</u>

<u>Baiyin International Investment Ltd has the power to dispose of 307.82 million shares (5.48%)</u> of the issuer.

(c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

Transaction history for the past 60 days:

Trade Date	Amount	Price	Transaction Type	Exchange
05/06/2018	1,000	2.36	Sell	on
13/06/2018	179,000	2.283	Sell	on
20/07/2018	128,000,000	2.07	Buy	on

If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.

- None

(e) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

- Not applicable. This is an initial filing.

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue,

including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

- Not applicable.

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

(a) the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and

- Not applicable.

(b) the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

- Not applicable.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Makati, Philippines on July 27, 2018.

By:

Marryly **CHAN SENG GAY** Attorney-in-Fact of **BAIYIN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LTD**

The original report shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the report is filed or his authorized representative. If the report is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative (other than an executive officer or general partner of the filing person), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the report. The name and title of each person who signs the report shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 27th day of July 2018 affiant(s) exhibiting to me his competent evidence of identity, as follows:

NAME	C.E.I.	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE
CHAN SENG GAY	Republic of Singapore Passport No. E5309819A	15 JAN 2015	Singapore

For and on behalf of **BAIYIN INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LTD**:

Doc. No. Page No. 3 Book No. Series of 2018 Notary Public

Commission No. M-465
Notary Public for Makati City
Until December 31, 2018 7th Floor Corporate Business Center

151 Paseo de Roxas cor. Amaiz St., Makati City ROLL NO. 59988 / 03-22-2012 PTR No. 5919831/ 01-11-2017/ Makati City IBP No. 000585/ 03-31-2017/ Negros Occidental

MCLE Compliance V No. 0025207/ 05-26-2017